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CLYDE

Elementary School  pk-6 Kelly Smart, RN 315-923-2415 315-902-3100 
ext 2120 kelly.smart@clydesavannah.org Chris Nicol & Andrea 

Roelle chris.nicol@clydesavannah.org Director of Special 
Education

Elementary School pk-6 Wende Edwards, LPN 315-923-2415 315-902-3100 
ext 2121 wende.edwards@clydesavannah.org Chris Nicol & Andrea 

Roelle chris.nicol@clydesavannah.org Director of Special 
Education

Middle High School  7-12 Andrea Roelle, RN 315-923-7906 315-902-3020 andrea.roelle@clydesavannah.org Chris Nicol chris.nicol@clydesavannah.org Director of Special 
Education

GANANDA

Richard Mann Elementary 
School K-5 Lindsey Poh, RN 315-986-0615 315-986-3521 

ext 1531 Lpoh@gananda.org Katy Lumb klumb@gananda.org Principal

Richard Mann Elementary 
School K-5 Deanna Hendricks, LPN 315-986-0615 315-986-3521 

ext 1530 dhendricks@gananda.org Katy Lumb klumb@gananda.org Principal

Middle School  6-8 Kim Roach, RN 315-986-1716 315-986-3521 
ext 2519 kroach@gananda.org Elliott Butt Ebutt@gananda.org Principal

Ruben A. Cirillo High School  9-12 Laura Hall, RN 315-986-0614 315-986-3521, 
ext: 3160 lhall@gananda.org Chris Whipple cwhipple@gananda.org Principal

LYONS

Elementary School UPK-6 Alecia Young, RN BSN 315-946-2249 946-2200 ext 
3504 ayoung@lyonscsd.org Shaun O'Connor soconnor@lyonscsd.org Interim ES Principal

Middle-High School  7-12 Jessica Buisch, RN 315-946-2221 946-2200 ext 
2504 jbuisch@lyonscsd.org Heather Randell hrandell@lyonscsd.org HS Principal 

MARION

Elementary School K-6 Eliza Weis, FNP, Director 
of Health Services 315-926-3115 315-926-2431 eweis@marioncs.org Nicolette Hare nhare@marioncs.org Principal

Junior-Senior High School  7-12 Lauren Penders, RN BSN 315-926-2415 315-926-2406 lpenders@marioncs.org Shane Dehn sdehn@marioncs.org Principal

NEWARK

Lincoln Elementary School UPK-2 Lona Cornell, RN 315-332-3604 315-332-3349 lona.cornell@newarkcsd.org Carlie Meyer Carlie.Meyer@newarkcsd.org Registered Nurse

Perkins Elementary School  UPK-2 Sarah Mayo, LPN 315-332-3318 315-332-3312 sarah.mayo@newarkcsd.org Carlie Meyer Carlie.Meyer@newarkcsd.org Registered Nurse

Norman R Kelley 
Intermediate School 3-5 Tanya Bement, LPN 

(Agency nurse) 315-332-3389 315 332-3323 Tanya.bement@newarkcsd.org Carlie Meyer Carlie.Meyer@newarkcsd.org Registered Nurse

Norman R Kelley 
Intermediate School  3-5 Carlie Meyer, RN 315-332-3389 315 332-3323 carlie.meyer@newarkcsd.org Jon Mastin jonathan.mastin@newarkcsd.org

Athletic Director and 
Director of Health and 

Physical Education
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NEWARK (CONTINUED)

Middle School 6-8 Erin Shepherd, RN 315-332-3337 315-332-3305 Erin.shepherd@newarkcsd.org Carlie Meyer Carlie.Meyer@newarkcsd.org Registered Nurse

Middle School 6-8 Jael Hannah, LPN 
(Agency Nurse) 315-332-3337 315-332-3305 Jael.hannah@newarkcsd.org Carlie Meyer Carlie.Meyer@newarkcsd.org Registered Nurse

High School 9-12 Inger Rothpearl, RN 315-332-8225 315-332-3244 inger.rothpearl@newarkcsd.org Carlie Meyer Carlie.Meyer@newarkcsd.org Registered Nurse

High School 9-12 Robyn Monahan, LPN 315-332-8225 315-332-3253 robyn.monahan@newarkcsd.org Carlie Meyer Carlie.Meyer@newarkcsd.org Registered Nurse

NORTH ROSE WOLCOTT

Elementary School UPK-4 Mikayla Stanley, RN 315-587-2432 315-587-2900 mstanley@nrwcs.org  Chelsea Eaton ceaton@nrwcs.org Director of Special 
Education

Middle School 5-8 Colleen Barron, RN BSN 315-594-4121 
ext 2112 CBarron@nrwcs.org Chelsea Eaton ceaton@nrwcs.org Director of Special 

Education

High School 9-12 Vickie Randall RN 315-594-6235 315-594-3110 vrandall@nrwcs.org Chelsea Eaton ceaton@nrwcs.org Director of Special 
Education

PALMAC

Primary School PK-2 Ashlyn Hopkins, RN 315-597-3898 315-597-6609 ashlyn.hopkins@palmaccsd.org Laura Kubasiewicz Laura.kubasiewicz@palmaccsd.org Direct Nursing 
Supervisor

Primary School PK-2 Justine Ramos, LPN 315-597-3898 315-597-6609 justine.ramos@palmaccsd.org Laura Kubasiewicz Laura.kubasiewicz@palmaccsd.org Direct Nursing 
Supervisor

Intermediate School 3-5 Lauren Baker RN BSN 315-597-3898 315-986-2080 lauren.baker@palmaccsd.org Laura Kubasiewicz Laura.kubasiewicz@palmaccsd.org Direct Nursing 
Supervisor

Middle School 6-8 Kelly Falanga RN BSN 315-597-3898 315-597-3453 kelly.falanga@palmaccsd.org Laura Kubasiewicz Laura.kubasiewicz@palmaccsd.org Direct Nursing 
Supervisor

High School 9-12 Laura Kubasiewicz, RN 315-597-3898 315-597-3423 Laura.kubasiewicz@palmaccsd.org Andy Wahl Andy.wahl@palmaccsd.org High School Principal

FT Substitute/Float Deb Matzan RN BSN 
NCSN 315-597-3898 315-597-3423 deborah.matzan@palmaccsd.org Laura Kubasiewicz Laura.kubasiewicz@palmaccsd.org Direct Nursing 

Supervisor

PT Substitute/Float Laura Boss, RN BSN laura.boss@palmaccsd.org Laura Kubasiewicz Laura.kubasiewicz@palmaccsd.org Direct Nursing 
Supervisor

RED CREEK

M.W. Cuyler Elementary 
School  pk-5 Kristy Smith, RN 315-754-2157 315-754-2156 Kristy.Smith@rccsd.org Amanda Ventura  Amanda.Ventura@rccsd.org CSE director

Middle School 6-8 Gloria Parsnow, RN 315-754-2157 315-754-2158 Gloria.Parsnow@rccsd.org Amanda Ventura  Amanda.Ventura@rccsd.org CSE director

High School 9-12 Gloria Parsnow, RN 315-754-2157 315-754-2158 Gloria.Parsnow@rccsd.org Amanda Ventura  Amanda.Ventura@rccsd.org CSE director
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SODUS

Elementary School PK-3 Darcy Davidson, RN 315-483-5235 315-483-5230 ddavidson@soduscsd.org Steve Moore smoore2@soduscsd.org Business Official

Intermediate School 4-6 Rebecca Bourne RN BSN 315-483-5293 315-483-5224 rbourne@soduscsd.org Steve Moore smoore2@soduscsd.org Business Official

High School  7-12 Jacquie Budinger, RN, BSN 315-483-5287 315-483-5215 jbudinger@soduscsd.org Steve Moore smoore2@soduscsd.org Business Official

WAYNE

Primary School  K-2 Jenelle Drexler, RN 315-524-1169 315-524-1158 jdrexler@waynecsd.org Jennifer Yerkes Jyerkes@waynecsd.org Director of Student 
Services

Elementary School  3-4 Angella Marcellus, RN 315-524-1149 315-524-1138 amarcellus@waynecsd.org Jennifer Yerkes Jyerkes@waynecsd.org Director of Student 
Services

Thomas C. Armstrong 
Middle School 5-8 Annie Harris, RN 315-524-1099 315-524-1084 aharris@waynecsd.org Jennifer Yerkes Jyerkes@waynecsd.org Director of Student 

Services

James A. Beneway High 
School  9-12 Kristin Parker, RN 315-524-1088 315-524-1064 kparker@waynecsd.org Jennifer Yerkes Jyerkes@waynecsd.org Director of Student 

Services

WFL BOCES

Finger Lakes Elementary 
School 3-5 Stephanie Antonio, RN 585-526-1017 585-554-4848 Stephanie.Antonio@wflboces.org Shannon Brown, RN 585-526-6471

 Director of Career & 
Technical Education 

& Workforce 
Development

Finger Lakes Secondary 
School (FLSS) K-16 Jessica Ploof RN 585-554-4219

585-554-6492/
Nurse's office 
cell:(315) 879-

5010

jessica.ploof@wflboces.org Shannon Brown, RN Shannon.brown@wflboces.org 
Director of Career and 

Technical Education 
and Workforce Dev

Finger Lakes Technical 
Career Center (FLTCC)

(315)-332-
3287 585-526-6497 Shannon Brown, RN Shannon.brown@wflboces.org 

 Director of Career & 
Technical Education 

& Workforce 
Development

Float Nurse Martha Rich, ANP, RN 315-879-7978 Martha.Rich@wflboces.org Shannon Brown, RN Shannon.brown@wflboces.org 

 Director of Career & 
Technical Education 

& Workforce 
Development

Midlakes Education Center 
(MEC) Elementary K-3 Sharry Gibbs, RN, BSN 315-965-1415 315-548-6780 Sharry.Gibbs@wflBOCES.org Shannon Brown, RN Shannon.brown@wflboces.org 

 Director of Career & 
Technical Education 

& Workforce 
Development
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WFL BOCES (CONTINUED)

Midlakes Education Center 
(MEC) Main Building 4-12 Tracy Tiffany, RN 315-965-1415 315-548-6631

       BOCES Cell:   
315-879-7880

tracy.tiffany@wflboces.org Shannon Brown, RN Shannon.brown@wflboces.org 

 Director of Career & 
Technical Education 

& Workforce 
Development

Midlakes Education Center 
(MEC) 4-12 Barbara Bailey, LPN 315-965-1415 315-548-6631 barbara.bailey@wflboces.org Shannon Brown, RN Shannon.brown@wflboces.org 

 Director of Career & 
Technical Education 

& Workforce 
Development

Midlakes Education Center 
(MEC)1:1 4-12 Keven Shipman, LPN 315-965-1415 315-548-6631 keven.shipman@wflboces.org Shannon Brown, RN Shannon.brown@wflboces.org 

 Director of Career & 
Technical Education 

& Workforce 
Development

Midlakes Education Center 
(MEC)1:1 4-12 Kelly Eldredge, LPN 315-965-1415 315-548-6631 kelly.eldredge@wflboces.org Shannon Brown, RN Shannon.brown@wflboces.org 

 Director of Career & 
Technical Education 

& Workforce 
Development

Midlakes Education Center 
(MEC) Primary K-4 Tanya Meath, LPN 315-965-1415 315-548-6631 tanya.meath@wflboces.org Shannon Brown, RN Shannon.brown@wflboces.org 

 Director of Career & 
Technical Education 

& Workforce 
Development

Newark Education 
Center(NEC)MS/HS 9-12+ Nichole Snyder RN BSN 315-332-3287 315-332-3271 nichole.snyder@wflboces.org Shannon Brown, RN Shannon.brown@wflboces.org 

 Director of Career & 
Technical Education 

& Workforce 
Development

Newark Education Center 
(NEC) Perkins and Kelley 

Schools
UPK-2, 3-5 Leslee White, RN 315-332-3329

315-332-3328/
BOCES Cell# 

(585) 298-0202
leslee.white@wflboces.org Shannon Brown, RN Shannon.brown@wflboces.org 

 Director of Career & 
Technical Education 

& Workforce 
Development

Newark Education 
Center(NEC) HS 9-12+ Emily Intini, LPN 315-332-3287 315-332-3271 Emily.intini@wflboces.org Shannon Brown, RN Shannon.brown@wflboces.org 

Newark Education Center  
(NEC) MS

6-8 Cindy Smith, LPN 315-332-3344 315-332-3343 cindy.smith@wflboces.org Shannon Brown, RN Shannon.brown@wflboces.org 

 Director of Career & 
Technical Education 

& Workforce 
Development

Newark Education Center  
(NEC) MS 1:1

6-8 Tammy Welkley, LPN 315-332-3344 315-332-3343 tammy.welkley@wflboces.org Shannon Brown, RN Shannon.brown@wflboces.org 

 Director of Career & 
Technical Education 

& Workforce 
Development
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WFL BOCES (CONTINUED)

Newark Education Center 
(NEC) Kelly

3-5 Tresea Kimball, LPN 315-332-3329 315-332-3328 tresea.kimball@wflboces.org Shannon Brown, RN Shannon.brown@wflboces.org 

 Director of Career & 
Technical Education 

& Workforce 
Development

Newark Education Center 
(NEC) Kelley

3-5 Melissa Bower, LPN 315-332-3329 315-332-3328 melissa.bower@wflboces.org Shannon Brown, RN Shannon.brown@wflboces.org 

 Director of Career & 
Technical Education 

& Workforce 
Development

Newark Education Center 
(NEC)Perkins UPK-2 Kristen Fiero, LPN 315-332-3329 315-332-3328 kristen.fiero@wflboces.org Shannon Brown, RN Shannon.brown@wflboces.org 

 Director of Career & 
Technical Education 

& Workforce 
Development

Newark Education Center 
(NEC)Perkins 1:1 UPK-2 Janell Jones, LPN 315-332-3329 315-332-3328 Janell.jones@wflboces.org Shannon Brown, RN Shannon.brown@wflboces.org 

 Director of Career & 
Technical Education 

& Workforce 
Development

P-Tech & Career Creations Agency Nurses/Floats 315-332-2190 Shannon Brown, RN Shannon.brown@wflboces.org 

 Director of Career & 
Technical Education 

& Workforce 
Development

Red Jacket Education 
Center ( RJEC) K-6 Darlene Placito RN 315-965-1412 585-289-9649 darlene.placito@wflboces.org Shannon Brown, RN Shannon.brown@wflboces.org 

 Director of Career & 
Technical Education 

& Workforce 
Development

Red Jacket Education 
Center ( RJEC) K-6 Glenna Gabriel, LPN (315) 965-1412

585-289-9649/
Nurse’s Office 

Cell: (315) 
573-6415

glenna.gabriel@wflboces.org Shannon Brown, RN Shannon.brown@wflboces.org 

 Director of Career & 
Technical Education 

& Workforce 
Development

Wayne Educational 
Center (WEC) Williamson 11,12 Kathleen Logan, RN 315-589-2670 315-589-2400

       BOCES Cell:
315-879-8077

kathleen.logan@wflboces.org Shannon Brown, RN Shannon.brown@wflboces.org 

 Director of Career & 
Technical Education 

& Workforce 
Development

Wayne Technical Career 
Center (WTCC) Williamson 11, 12  Kerry Crawley LPN 315-589-5158 315-589-2693 kerry.crawley@wflboces.org Shannon Brown, RN Shannon.brown@wflboces.org 

 Director of Career & 
Technical Education 

& Workforce 
Development
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WILLIAMSON

Elementary/Primary School prek-4 Hayley Musclow RN 315-410-5343 315-589-9668, 
opt 4 hmusclow@williamsoncentral.org Kelly Colling kcolling@williamsoncentral.org Director of Pupil 

Personnel Services 

Middle School 5–8  315-410-5586 315-589-9665, 
opt 4 Kelly Colling kcolling@williamsoncentral.org Director of Pupil 

Personnel Services

Senior High School  9–12 Bethany Moore RN BSN 315-410-5470 315-589-9625 bmoore@williamsoncentral.org Kelly Colling kcolling@williamsoncentral.org Director of Pupil 
Personnel Services


